
OFFICIAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 1 OF 8 - JANUARY 5, 2008

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross Lites - West

POINTS

ANGEL STADIUM - ANAHEIM, CA

ANAHEIM I

28 Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN Suzuki RM-Z250 Rockstar/Makita Suzuki1 15 Laps  25*

338 Jason D Lawrence Carlsbad, CA Yamaha YZ250F Yamaha of Troy/Yamaha/Spy2 +8.251  22°

114 Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA KTM 250SXF MDK/KTM/Kalgard/FMF/Pro Taper3 +20.328  20

122 Daniel James Reardon Murrieta, CA Honda CRF250R Torco Racing Fuels/ Honda4 +33.617  18

51 Austin L Stroupe Corona, CA Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy/Pro Circuit5 +35.999  16

32 Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX Kawasaki KX250F Motosport/Xtreme/Kawasaki6 +43.680  15

273 Gavin L Gracyk Blissfield, OH Honda CRF250R -none listed-7 +1:10.452  14

38 Andrew Mcfarlane Menifee, CA Kawasaki KX250F Motosport/Xtreme/Kawasaki8 14 Laps  13

74 Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ Suzuki RM-Z250 Fun Center/Suzuki/Rockstar9 +1.100  12

99 Wil A Hahn Decatur, TX Yamaha YZ250F Star Racing Yamaha/Fly/NCY10 +9.579  11

60 Broc D Hepler Kittanning, PA Yamaha YZ250F Yamaha Motor Corp/Bridgestone11 +17.375  10

615 Jeff S Northrop Murrieta, CA Honda CRF250R SUM/MDK/Bud Select/Factory Conn12 +35.529  9

138 Michael J Lapaglia Murrieta, CA Suzuki RM-Z250 Richardson'sRV/Jayco/Suz13 +38.796  8

183 Michael R Blose Phoenix, AZ Suzuki RM-Z250 Fun Center/Suzuki/Rockstar14 +42.486  7

86 Michael L Willard Thornville, OH Honda CRF250R Cycra/Roland Sands/Championship Powerspo15 +47.804  6

73 Adam B Chatfield Cherry Valley, CA Suzuki RM-Z250 Richardson's RV/Jayco/Suz16 +58.157  5

58 Kyle B Cunningham Fort Worth, TX Honda CRF250R -none listed-17 12 Laps  4

52 Matthew J Lemoine Pilot Point, TX Yamaha YZ250F Star Racing/Yamaha/Fly/NCY18 11 Laps  3

123 Brett Metcalfe Murrieta, CA Kawasaki KX250F Monster Energy Pro Circuit Kawasaki19 +10.190  2

410 Eric J Mccrummen Oakley, CA Honda CRF250R Sum/MDK/Bud Select/Factory Connection20 7 Laps  1

56 Shaun J Skinner Stuart, FL Honda CRF250R -none listed-21 +5:43.534  1

76 Zach M Osborne Abingdon, VA Yamaha YZ250F Yamaha Motor Corp/Boost Mobile22 1 Laps  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 14:59.640
8.251 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

28 R. Dungey 1

114 J. Brayton 2

74 C. Blose 3

273 G. Gracyk 4

60 B. Hepler 5

138 M. Lapaglia 6

122 D. Reardon 7

56 S. Skinner 8

58 K. Cunningham 9

RACE TIME: 6:13.380

6 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

338 J. Lawrence 1

123 B. Metcalfe 2

52 M. Lemoine 3

76 Z. Osborne 4

51 A. Stroupe 5

86 M. Willard 6

73 A. Chatfield 7

183 M. Blose 8

615 J. Northrop 9

RACE TIME: 6:07.360

4 Laps, 4 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

410 E. Mccrummen 1

38 A. Mcfarlane 2

32 T. Hahn 3

99 W. Hahn 4

RACE TIME: 4:12.650

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN  1  25 1

Jason D Lawrence Carlsbad, CA  0  22 2

Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA  0  20 3

Daniel James Reardon Murrieta, CA  0  18 4

Austin L Stroupe Corona, CA  0  16 5

Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX  0  15 6

Gavin L Gracyk Blissfield, OH  0  14 7

Andrew Mcfarlane Menifee, CA  0  13 8

Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ  0  12 9

Wil A Hahn Decatur, TX  0  11 10

Broc D Hepler Kittanning, PA  0  10 11

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Jeff S Northrop Murrieta, CA  0  9 12

Michael J Lapaglia Murrieta, CA  0  8 13

Michael R Blose Phoenix, AZ  0  7 14

Michael L Willard Thornville, OH  0  6 15

Adam B Chatfield Cherry Valley, CA  0  5 16

Kyle B Cunningham Fort Worth, TX  0  4 17

Matthew J Lemoine Pilot Point, TX  0  3 18

Brett Metcalfe Murrieta, CA  0  2 19

Eric J Mccrummen Oakley, CA  0  1 20

Shaun J Skinner Stuart, FL  0  1 21

Zach M Osborne Abingdon, VA  0  1 22

ATTENDANCE: 41,629 NEXT EVENT: Chase Field - Phoenix, AZ - January 12, 2008
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